## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2008

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRANZSUBCO III CORP.		08/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARKETERNET HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	2200 Fletcher Avenue	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	Fort Lee	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07024	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2374445	DATAPLUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler PC
Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17236/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0001

900115134

J.UU 25,

CH \$4

Signature:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/	
Date:	09/03/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DATAPLUS (Cert of Merger - Tranzsubco III into Marketernet Holdings, LLC)#page1.tif source=DATAPLUS (Cert of Merger - Tranzsubco III into Marketernet Holdings, LLC)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0002



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRANZSUBCO III CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MARKETERNET HOLDINGS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MARKETERNET HOLDINGS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008, AT 11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4533002 8100M

080913299

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware, gov/sothwar. shtml

Daniel Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6823633

DATE: 09-02-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0003

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:08 AM 08/29/2008 FILED 11:08 AM 08/29/2008 SRV 080913299 - 4533002 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, MarketerNet Holdings, LLC (the "Company") does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name and state of organization of each of the constituent entities is as follows:

Name

RECORDED: 09/03/2008

State of Organization

MarketerNet Holdings, LLC

Delaware

Tranzsubco III Corp.

Delaware

**SECOND**: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and between the Company and Tranzsubco III Corp. ("Tranzsubco") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Company and Tranzsubco.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is MarketerNet Holdings, LLC (the "Surviving Entity").

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on August 31, 2008.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Formation and the Limited Liability Company Agreement of the Company in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Formation and the Limited Liability Company Agreement of the Surviving Entity.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 1800, Chicago, Illinois 60606, the place of business of the Company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person on the 18th day of August, A.D., 2008.

MARKÉTERNET HOLDINGS, LLC

Name:

ie: // David Gra

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0004